
 

 

REQUEST FOR COUNCIL ACTION 

 

 

AGENDA DATE: July 11th, 2022 

AGENDA ITEM: Consider adopting a resolution accepting low bid and entering into an 

agreement with KGM Contractors for CP 2022-4, 7th Avenue SE Overlay 

project. 

PREPARED BY: Matt Wegwerth 

 

BACKGROUND: 

The City recently opened bids for CP 2022-4, 7th Avenue SE Overlay project.  Below is a 

summary of the bids. 

 

Bidder Base Bid Alternate Total Bid 

Engineer Estimate $303,464.00 $199,156.00 $502,620.00 

KGM Contractors $324,230.85 $215,241.40 $539,472.25 

Hawkinson 
Construction 

$417,049.70 $249,616.96 $666,666.66 

Project will be funded with Municipal State Aid moneys. 

 

REQUESTED COUNCIL ACTION: 

Make a motion to adopt a resolution accepting low bid and entering into an agreement with 

KGM Contractors for CP 2022-4, 7th Avenue SE Overlay project in the amount of $539,472.25. 


