
 

 
 

Engineers  |  Architects  |  Planners  |  Scientists 

Short Elliott Hendrickson Inc., 1200 SE 4th Avenue, Suite 200, Grand Rapids, MN 55744-4304 
218.322.4500  |  888.908.8166 fax  |  sehinc.com 

SEH is 100% employee-owned  |  Affirmative Action–Equal Opportunity Employer 
 

 
July 11, 2022 RE: City of Grand Rapids                                     

7th Avenue SE & 10th Street SE 
  City Project No. 2022-4 
 SAP 129-119-010 & 129-126-004 
 MSAS 119 & 126 
 SEH No. GRANR 167500 
 
 
Mayor and Council Members 
City of Grand Rapids 
420 North Pokegama Avenue 
Grand Rapids, MN  55744 
 
 
Dear Mayor and Council Members: 
 
Bids on the referenced project were opened at the City of Grand Rapids City Council Chambers 
on June 30th, 2022, at 10:00 am.  The bids received are summarized with the Engineer’s 
estimate as follows: 
 
Contractor  Base Bid Alternate  Total 
KGM Contractors, Inc.  $324,230.85  $215,241.40  $539,472.25  
Hawkinson Construction Co. Inc. $417,049.70  $249,616.96  $666,666.66  
    
Engineer’s Estimate $303,464.00   $199,156.00  $502,620.00 
 
SEH has reviewed the bids and recommends that The City award a contract KGM Contractors, 
Inc. with the alternate for their low bid amount of $539,472.25.  
 
If you require further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to call me at 
218.322.4513. 
 
Sincerely, 
Short Elliott Hendrickson Inc. 
 
 
 
Sara Christenson, PE (MN)  
Project Civil Professional Engineer 
 
X:\FJ\G\GRANR\167500\6-bid-const\Recommend ltr.doc 


	July 11, 2022 RE: City of Grand Rapids                                     7th Avenue SE & 10th Street SE
	City Project No. 2022-4

